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- No Name Car CC Year Total Award

Class  1         Veteran and Edwardian Cars
2 Guy LACHLAN LE ZEBRE  Model C 785 1914 593.5 1st Class

Class  2         Touring Cars
28 Hector STAPLETON FORD  MODEL A 3300 1929 437.1 1st Class

725 Dominic EVANS AUSTIN  7 SALOON 747 1932 490.1 2nd Class

20 Louis PARKIN AUSTIN  7 TOP HAT SALOON 747 1927 494.3 2nd Class

16 Matthew SMETHURST RILEY  9 MKIV 1087 1930 501.1 3rd Class

19 Scott MICHELMORE AUSTIN  7 SALOON 747 1932 511.8 3rd Class

26 Tim BRITNELL DE DION BOUTON  IS 3/5 TORPEDO 1946 1925 518.1 3rd Class

720 Eric HARRIS AUSTIN  7 TOP HAT SALOON 747 1927 522 3rd Class

Class  3         Standard Sports-Cars
36 Ms Alex PILKINGTON ALFA ROMEO  6C 1750 1750 1930 494.8 1st Class

39 Nigel STROUD MG  M TYPE 847 1930 505.5 2nd Class

30  David MARSH BUGATTI  BRESCIA 2STR 1496 1925 522.3 3rd Class

734 Benjamin CANDLIN AUSTIN  SEVEN ARROW FOURSOME 747 1932 524.4 3rd Class

Class  4         Modified Sports-Cars
71 Peter BATTY FORD  T 3300 1929 407.5 Overall Winner

1st Class

771 Jack HARVEY FORD  T 3300 1929 412.8 1st Class

47 Paul COMPTON WOLSELEY  AEREES SPECIAL 1410 1934 435.8 1st Class

52  William MARSH AUSTIN  7 ULSTER 747 1929 435.9 1st Class

61 Prof David WALLOM AUSTIN  7 SPORTS 750 1934 437.6 1st Class

78 Jack BOND AUSTIN  ULSTER REP 750 1930 452.3 2nd Class

50 Richard MARSH AUSTIN  7 747 1930 456.7 2nd Class

57 Christopher BATTY FRAZER NASH  SUPER SPORTS 3257 1930 464.7 2nd Class

31 Tobias BRUCE RILEY  9 SPECIAL 1089 1932 469.5 3rd Class

53 Patrick TEAGUE AUSTIN  7 ULSTER 747 1929 478.9 3rd Class

76 Mrs Angelica MAINLAND PEUGEOT  LOCKHART SPECIAL 980 1928 489.5 3rd Class

64 Adam JONES AUSTIN  7 ULSTER 747 1930 504.2 3rd Class

68 Gary CLARE AUSTIN  SEVEN SPECIAL 747 1929 515.5 3rd Class

73 Andrew WRIGHT AUSTIN  7 747 1933 522 3rd Class

Class  5         Cyclecars, Oddities and LCES
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83 Andrew AMES AUSTIN  7 RL 747 1930 495.6 1st Class

85  Matthew MOORE AUSTIN  7 CHUMMY 696 1929 512.2 1st Class

80 Richard ASHFORD AUSTIN  7 CHUMMY 747 1928 516.3 3rd Class

Class  6         Bicester College
794 Thomas LEE ALVIS  12/60 BEETLEBACK 1600 1931 700.3 1st Class

91 George MURPHY AUSTIN  YORK 2249 1936 707.5 2nd Class

93 James MABLEY AUSTIN  7 ULSTER SPECIAL 757 1934 850.7 3rd Class

Many thansthanks to The Wriggly Monkey who sponsored a bottle of beer for each Marshal
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EvClasNo Name Car Mrk    Mrk    Mrk    Mrk    Mrk    Mrk    Mrk    Mrk    Mrk    Mrk    

Class  1         Veteran and Edwardian Cars
Best score in class 1 72 76 76 68 45 93 73 46 56 89

1 2 Guy LACHLAN LE ZEBRE  Model C 72 @ 76 @ 76 @ 68 @ 45 @ 93 @ 73 @ 46 @ 56 @ 89 g@ 101 593.5 1st

1 701 Miss Emily FRASER OVERLAND  38 SPEEDSTER 101 115 136 88 82 125 133 b 67 73 122 177 866.3 0
1 1 William FRASER OVERLAND  38 SPEEDSTER 132 m 136 m 136 m 128 m 105 m 153 m 133 m 106 m 116 m 149 m 1295 0

Class  2         Touring Cars
Best score in class 2 47 50 49 41 26 67 56 38 44 61

2 28 Hector STAPLETON FORD  MODEL A 56 g 50 @ 57 41 @ 28 67 @ 58 38 @ 56 g 64 77 437.1 1st
2 725 Dominic EVANS AUSTIN  7 SALOON 53 59 53 48 26 @ 80 64 55 b 49 71 67 490.1 2nd
2 20 Louis PARKIN AUSTIN  7 TOP HAT SALOON 52 70 57 51 28 76 61 45 49 61 @ 55 494.3 2nd
2 16 Matthew SMETHURST RILEY  9 MKIV 51 57 54 44 30 72 63 43 48 67 26 501.1 3rd
2 19 Scott MICHELMORE AUSTIN  7 SALOON 58 67 55 53 29 79 62 44 52 70 57 511.8 3rd
2 26 Tim BRITNELL DE DION BOUTON  IS 3/5 

TORPEDO
58 70 62 53 38 93 72 44 71 g 82 125 518.1 3rd

2 720 Eric HARRIS AUSTIN  7 TOP HAT SALOON 61 78 64 53 28 77 60 40 50 68 58 522 3rd
2 22 Arran MCLUSKIE FORD  A TUDOR SEDAN 56 67 g 109 w 46 27 127 w 57 42 49 64 110 534.2 0
2 12 Neil THORP SINGER  9 SPORTS COUPE 47 @ 58 109 w 44 40 81 74 43 52 78 91 534.2 0
2 9 Madeleine ROSE AUSTIN  7 SALOON 56 64 67 48 36 x 71 56 @ 40 44 @ 64 11 534.9 0
2 25 Tristan EVANS AUSTIN  7 SALOON 64 62 64 55 31 87 70 43 60 77 74 539 0
2 34 Miss Bethany CANDLIN AUSTIN  SEVEN ARROW 

FOURSOME
54 60 57 49 33 82 67 42 49 65 11 545.5 0

2 709 Daniel PEARSON AUSTIN  7 SALOON 59 72 51 47 28 76 72 b 42 48 68 11 553.4 0
2 23 Dr Thomas CLYNES RILEY  9 53 70 55 47 33 78 116 w 98 w 57 g 76 48 634.4 0
2 27 Michael POWER ROLLS-ROYCE  40-50 SILVER 

GHOST
70 b 95 109 w 65 56 106 110 50 65 95 160 662.5 0

2 11 Richard DERRICK AUSTIN  7 CHUMMY 50 110 w 49 @ 101 w 29 82 73 98 w 51 67 0 708.9 0
2 10 Adrian PRICE LEA-FRANCIS  2 SEAT DOCTORS 

COUPE
107 w 70 109 w 59 50 85 116 w 46 56 76 39 734.1 0

2 928 Miss Hebe STAPLETON FORD  MODEL A 90 90 109 x 101 w 81 89 116 w 58 60 101 134 760.7 0
2 17  Tim PARKER LAGONDA  2 LTR SPEED MODEL 80 89 g 109 w 68 b 68 127 w 116 w 98 w 51 99 gb 63 842 0
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2 79 Wilfred CAWLEY AUSTIN  7 SPECIAL 55 110 87 65 86 w 127 w 75 66 57 121 w 0 848.6 0
2 24 Timothy DUTTON FORD  MODEL A 107 m 110 m 109 m 101 m 86 m 127 m 116 m 98 m 104 m 121 m 1079 0
2 728 Tim GREENHILL DODGE  VICTORY SIX SALOON 107 m 110 m 109 m 101 m 86 m 127 m 116 m 98 m 104 m 121 m 1079 0

Class  3         Standard Sports-Cars
Best score in class 3 44 52 45 41 26 56 56 37 46 61

3 36 Ms Alex PILKINGTON ALFA ROMEO  6C 1750 45 @ 60 50 45 34 79 70 41 47 61 @ 37 494.8 1st
3 39 Nigel STROUD MG  M TYPE 45 55 45 @ 43 42 75 60 39 46 64 10 505.5 2nd
3 30  David MARSH BUGATTI  BRESCIA 2STR 50 69 54 45 45 76 57 40 46 67 25 522.3 3rd
3 734 Benjamin CANDLIN AUSTIN  SEVEN ARROW 

FOURSOME
48 69 g 53 47 26 @ 75 56 @ 41 52 67 11 524.4 3rd

3 29 Miss Annabel JONES FRAZER NASH  BOULOGNE VITESSE 58 67 53 44 29 76 65 49 46 72 25 532.7 0

3 38 Robert RHODES AUSTIN  7 EA SPORTS REPLICA 54 58 49 61 27 99 59 41 49 63 11 549.7 0
3 37 Martin NEAL MG  TA 105 w 52 @ 58 46 40 68 66 37 @ 46 @ 66 26 557.2 0
3 733 Stephen WEBBER RILEY  SPRITE 54 56 62 g 46 37 65 116 m 43 58 69 27 578.5 0
3 33 Mrs Wendy WEBBER RILEY  SPRITE 64 x 58 56 41 @ 35 56 @ 116 m 97 w 106 w 121 w 34 715.2 0
3 32 Thomas PRINGLE AMILCAR  CGSS 105 m 112 m 105 m 45 27 62 116 m 97 m 106 m 121 m 40 855.3 0
3 732 Mrs Camilla PRINGLE AMILCAR  CGSS 105 m 112 m 105 m 57 59 107 116 m 97 m 106 m 121 m 44 940.1 0

Class  4         Modified Sports-Cars
Best score in class 4 38 47 41 36 22 59 45 34 40 52

4 71 Peter BATTY FORD  T 44 51 46 39 28 73 49 37 42 56 58 407.5 Best
4 771 Jack HARVEY FORD  T 47 54 47 43 27 65 55 40 47 61 73 412.8 1st
4 47 Paul COMPTON WOLSELEY  AEREES SPECIAL 38 @ 48 43 36 @ 22 @ 63 51 36 43 56 0 435.8 1st
4 52  William MARSH AUSTIN  7 ULSTER 39 50 43 38 24 62 45 @ 36 42 58 0 435.9 1st
4 61 Prof David WALLOM AUSTIN  7 SPORTS 42 47 @ 41 @ 37 23 64 51 34 @ 43 55 0 437.6 1st
4 78 Jack BOND AUSTIN  ULSTER REP 41 54 43 42 32 65 46 36 42 52 @ 0 452.3 2nd
4 50 Richard MARSH AUSTIN  7 43 61 43 39 26 59 @ 47 36 46 58 0 456.7 2nd
4 57 Christopher BATTY FRAZER NASH  SUPER SPORTS 43 60 47 37 32 64 55 38 46 68 24 464.7 2nd
4 31 Tobias BRUCE RILEY  9 SPECIAL 49 54 49 41 32 64 61 37 44 64 25 469.5 3rd
4 53 Patrick TEAGUE AUSTIN  7 ULSTER 40 56 55 g 42 23 67 50 42 52 b 53 0 478.9 3rd

Page 5 of 7



EvClasNo Name Car Mrk    Mrk    Mrk    Mrk    Mrk    Mrk    Mrk    Mrk    Mrk    Mrk    

A
w

ar
dWinter Driving Tests    Results

 Saturday, December 3, 2022

7. 

Bramble 

Amble

8. 

Whiskey 

Galore

9. 

Sandy’s 

Slide

10. 

Jane’s 

Chicane B
o

n
u

s

To
ta

l

1. 

Susan’s 

Scamper

2. 

Willow 

Whizz

3. 

Crackers

, Make it 

Snappy

4. Sugar 

Rush

5. 

Holly’s 

Folly

6. 

Dookie 

Dash

4 76 Mrs Angelica MAINLAND PEUGEOT  LOCKHART SPECIAL 55 74 56 46 30 64 71 39 47 62 54 489.5 3rd
4 64 Adam JONES AUSTIN  7 ULSTER 41 48 101 w 41 31 64 49 35 40 @ 54 0 504.2 3rd
4 68 Gary CLARE AUSTIN  SEVEN SPECIAL 48 55 79 41 26 66 59 39 42 60 0 515.5 3rd
4 73 Andrew WRIGHT AUSTIN  7 51 60 57 48 29 74 54 41 45 65 0 522 3rd
4 43 Ms Emily GRAY AUSTIN  65 SPORTS 54 53 55 45 29 74 59 41 52 g 65 0 527.7 0
4 58  Craig MCWILLIAM FRAZER NASH  SUPER SPORTS 53 60 51 52 g 28 119 m 61 41 49 89 b 30 572.9 0
4 46 Miss Charlotte BOWYER AUSTIN  7 49 55 101 w 54 x 25 79 x 55 37 59 g 60 0 574 0
4 55 Dr Nick BELL AUSTIN  EB Type 65 51 66 60 47 51 82 60 46 47 68 0 577.3 0
4 75 Mark WORRALL AUSTIN  7 TOURER 59 81 48 47 29 78 67 40 52 80 0 580.7 0
4 72 Robert BROWN AMILCAR  CGSS 42 50 48 96 m 29 72 60 94 w 46 64 15 584.2 0
4 752 Ms Evie MASON AUSTIN  7 ULSTER 51 60 59 45 29 86 59 42 46 112 w 0 589.2 0
4 63 Erika PILKINGTON AUSTIN  7 ULSTER SPORTS 45 58 58 96 w 25 68 105 w 40 45 57 0 598.7 0
4 56 Jonathan GARTON RILEY  12/4 SPECIAL 57 62 54 48 82 w 78 70 41 53 70 15 599.2 0
4 750  Hester MARSH AUSTIN  7 52 62 53 43 31 79 74 94 m 47 66 0 599.7 0
4 70  Archie BULLETT FORD  MODEL A 98 w 65 bx 101 w 40 31 67 105 w 39 46 60 33 617.9 0
4 770 James EDWARDS FORD  MODEL A 98 w 49 43 96 w 53 66 105 w 40 46 60 33 622.7 0
4 59 David BLOXAM AUSTIN  7 60 63 52 49 29 119 w 56 38 51 112 w 0 628 0
4 60 Nigel PHILLIPS AC  16/80 54 71 101 w 50 37 82 81 b 54 b 62 g 78 34 636.2 0
4 62  Mike STRINGER MG  M TYPE 49 107 w 49 48 29 119 m 58 94 w 47 63 0 662.9 0
4 764 Miss Tania BROWN AUSTIN  7 ULSTER 56 71 x 50 49 52 b 76 77 94 m 45 97 0 666.7 0
4 41 Miss Eleanor ROLFE MORRIS  MINOR 65 x 76 g 69 53 30 93 105 w 48 63 g 79 0 680.1 0
4 44 Andrew SMITH ALVIS  SILVER EAGLE 98 w 53 101 w 96 w 47 83 105 w 40 46 81 56 694.9 0
4 758 Andrew HUNTER FRAZER NASH  SUPER SPORTS 55 69 67 48 82 w 119 m 77 b 94 w 59 g 70 37 704.6 0
4 65 Fergus GUNN AUSTIN  7 ULSTER 64 x 80 58 96 w 27 75 105 w 42 46 112 w 0 706.2 0
4 54 Richard PROSSER SINGER  9 SPORTS 4 SEAT 63 60 60 50 35 119 w 105 94 m 52 88 b 18 707.5 0
4 767  Simon DOWLE AUSTIN  7 SPECIAL 81 96 101 m 63 29 85 73 55 x 48 112 w 0 742.6 0
4 51 Ben ABBOTS AUSTIN  7 SPECIAL 98 w 107 m 101 m 96 w 48 94 69 51 b 49 62 0 775 0
4 751 Seth STANBURY AUSTIN  7 SPECIAL 98 m 107 m 101 m 96 w 30 91 105 w 40 56 g 112 w 0 836.6 0
4 77 Chris MANN TRIUMPH  SOUTHERN CROSS 98 w 107 w 58 96 w 42 119 w 105 w 94 w 100 w 63 22 860.8 0
4 67 Miss Charlotte PERRY AUSTIN  7 SPECIAL 98 m 107 m 101 m 96 m 82 m 119 m 105 m 94 m 100 m 112 m 1015 0
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Class  5         Cyclecars, Oddities and LCES
Best score in class 5 48 50 43 42 26 65 47 36 44 58

5 83 Andrew AMES AUSTIN  7 RL 56 63 59 51 29 75 62 44 48 78 68 495.6 1st
5 85  Matthew MOORE AUSTIN  7 CHUMMY 108 w 50 @ 43 @ 42 @ 27 65 @ 47 @ 38 45 58 @ 10 512.2 1st
5 80 Richard ASHFORD AUSTIN  7 CHUMMY 58 58 51 46 28 76 56 40 48 66 11 516.3 3rd
5 86  Clive HAMILTON-GOULD MORRIS  MINOR TOURER 48 59 103 w 44 27 @ 68 57 36 @ 44 @ 59 11 533.1 0
5 84 Andrew HOWE-DAVIES PEUGEOT  QUADRILETTE 67 73 65 58 36 86 64 48 53 118 w 130 538.9 0
5 785 Ethan HARRIS AUSTIN  7 CHUMMY 48 @ 63 49 46 27 73 56 41 49 118 w 11 558.3 0
5 87  Piers TREVELYAN AUSTIN  7 Chummy 60 62 57 53 33 83 72 41 50 80 12 579.4 0
5 82 Miss Sarah COYNE AUSTIN  7 CHUMMY 108 m 110 m 103 m 102 m 87 m 125 m 107 m 96 m 104 m 118 m 1058 0
5 782  Gareth WILLIAMS AUSTIN  7 CHUMMY 108 m 110 m 103 m 102 m 87 m 125 m 107 m 96 m 104 m 118 m 1058 0

Class  6         Bicester College
Best score in class 6 82 66 52 45 32 82 78 39 47 85

6 794 Thomas LEE ALVIS  12/60 BEETLEBACK 82 g@ 79 82 53 48 96 91 49 62 97 37 700.3 1st

6 91 George MURPHY AUSTIN  YORK 142 w 75 112 w 52 51 82 @ 139 w 48 62 g 95 b 150 707.5 2nd
6 93 James MABLEY AUSTIN  7 ULSTER SPECIAL 142 w 66 x@ 52 @ 45 @ 34 142 w 139 w 39 @ 47 @ 145 w 0 850.7 3rd

6 792 Morgan WALLACE SINGER  NINE TOURER 90 g 126 m 112 m 58 33 @ 85 139 w 99 w 54 85 @ 22 857.4 0
6 94 Callum STAFF ALVIS  12/60 BEETLEBACK 142 w 88 x 76 47 49 142 m 139 w 99 m 61 g 145 w 49 937.1 0
6 92 William FOSTER SINGER  NINE TOURER 142 w 126 m 112 m 105 w 38 142 w 79 @ 55 63 g 145 w 25 981.4 0

Your test score is built up from your time for the test plus your penalties. The best score in class is shown at the top of each class.

Against each test score is a string of characters indicating any penalties incurred.    

 Note a Missed or Wrong test will get a score equivalent (the best score in class) + 60

Codes;  b=bollard(10),  g=gate(10), x=overran(10)  M=Missed  W=WrongCourse #=More than two mistakes  @=best score for test   
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